3/10/6
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and .

F

.

.

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

03-20	-2006	United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice	
			0 Fm	
10320	0097	uments or the new address(es) below.	S. F 22	9
2	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)	R	
Name: Rockwell Scientific Licensing LLC			- <u>35</u> 2	<u> </u>
I,	Internal Address		≌⊢	

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) $\sim$
Jun Jason Yao	Name: Rockwell Scientific Licensing LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	o Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios
Execution Date(s) March 9, 2006	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Thousand Oaks
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country Historic Otation 7 in: 01260
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 91360
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ittached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       One (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David J. Zoetewey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Zoetewey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David J. Zoetewey Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David J. Zoetewey Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Zoetewey Internal Address: Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David J. Zoetewey Internal Address: Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios City: Thousand Oaks	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David J. Zoetewey         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David J. Zoetewey         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David J. Zoetewey         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David J. Zoetewey         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number 181750         Authorized User Name David J. Zoetewey
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David J. Zoetewey         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number 181750         Authorized User Name David J. Zoetewey

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, Jun Jason Yao, of Thousand Oak, CA, (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled SHIELDED THROUGH-VIA (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION has been disclosed to Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC, P.O. Box 1085, Mail Code A15, Thousand Oaks, CA 91358-0085 and identified as Disclosure No. 05RSC060. The INVENTION is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC LICENSING, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC LICENSING, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

Executed at Thousand Oaks	, County of Ventura,	, and State of California, this	gth_	_day of
	_, 2006.		-	

Jun Jasm Jas

.1

State of California ) ss. County of Ventura

On <u>MARCH</u> 9, 2006, before me, Paula J. Ross, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jun Jason Yao, personally known to me (o<del>r proved to me on the basis o</del>f satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

PAULA J. ROSS Commission # 1377821 Notary Public - California 🕇 Ventura County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal

RECORDED: 03/10/2006